/ . u
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
CHAPTER9
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
Authority
N.J.S.A. 13:1B-3, 13:10-9, 58:4A-4.1 et seq., 58:10A-1 et seq. and
58:11A-1 et seq.
Source and Effective Date
R.1996 d.86, effective January 18, 1996.
See: 27 N.J.R. 3519(a), 28 N.J.R. 1201(c).
Chapter Expiration Date
Chapter 9, Ground Water Quality Stand!!!ds, expires on February 5,
2006. See: 36 N.J.R. 1191(a).
Chapter Historical Note
Chapter 9, Water Pollution Control Rules, was adopted and became
effective prior to September 1, 1969.
Subchapter 10, Installation of Sewerage Facilities in Critical Areas,
was adopted as new rules by R.l971 d.208, effective January 15, 1972.
See: 3 N.J.R. 78(a), 3 N.J.R. 255(b).
Subchapter 9, Sealing of Abandoned Wells, was adopted as new rules
by R.1973 d.299, effective October 23, 1973. See: 5 N.J.R. 185(b), 5
N.J.R. 370(b).
Subchapter 11, Allocation of Waste Lands or Point-Source
Dischargers, was adopted as new rules by R.1974 d.151, effective June
18, 1974. See: 6 N.J.R. 132(c), 6 N.J.R. 263(b).
Subchapter 4, Surface Water Quality Standards, was adopted as new
rules by R.1974 d.310, effective December 2, 1974. See: 6 N.J.R.
302(d), 6 N.J.R. 470(c).
Subchapter 13, Sewer Extension Ban, was adopted as new rules by
R.1975 d.302, effective October 16, 1975. See: 7 N.J.R. 147(a), 7
N.J.R. 499(e).
Subchapter 14, Ground Water Quality Standards, was originally
adopted by R.l978 d.20, effective January 23, 1978. See: 9 N.J.R.
68(b), 10 N.J.R. 61(a).
Subchapter 15, Grants for Restoring Publicly Owned Freshwater
Lakes, was adopted as new rules by R.l980 d.374, effective August 22,
1980. See: 12 N.J.R. 310(a), 12 N.J.R. 575(c).
Subchapter 3, Location of Factory within Watershed, was repealed by
R.1980 d.433, effective October 7, 1980. See: 12 N.J.R. 454(b), 12
N.J.R. 643(a).
Subchapter 4, Surface Water Quality Standards, Subchapter 5,
Subchapter 8, Treatment of Wastewaters Discharged into Waters of the
State, Subchapter 11, Allocation of Waste Loa~ or Point-Source
Dischargers, and Subchapter 14, Ground Water Qual1ty Standards, were
repealed by R.1981 d.80, effective March 4, 1981. See: 12 N.J.R.
108(c), 13 N.J.R. 194(b).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(19]8), Subchapter 2, Standards
for Construction of Individual Subsurface Sewage Disposal Systems,
was readopted as R.1983 d.243, effective June 3, 1983. See: 15 N.J.R.
59l(a), 15 N.J.R. 1042(a).
Subchapter 10, Installation of Sewerage Facilities in Critical Areas,
was repealed by R.l983 d.423, effective October 3, 1983. See: 15
N.J.R. 1155(a), 15 N.J.R. 1654(b).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Subchapter 13, Sewer
Extension Ban, was readopted as R.l984 d.336, effective July 23, 1984.
See: 16 N.J.R. 660(a), 16 N.J.R. 2096(a).
~EW JERSEY STATE UBRARY 9-1
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Subchapter 15, Grants for
Restoring Publicly Owned Freshwater Lakes, expired on August 22,
1985
Subchapter 15, Grants Restoring Publicly Owned Freshwater Lakes,
was adopted as new rules by R.l985 d.717, effective January 21, 1986.
See: 17 N.J.R. 2182(a), 18 N.J.R. 163(b).
Subchapter 13, Sewer Extension Ban, was repealed by R.l987 d.445,
effective November 2, 1987. See: 18 N.J.R. 2163(a), 19 N.J.R. 2000(b).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Subchapter I, Sewer
Systems and Wastewater Treatment Plants, expired on April25, 1985.
Subchapter I, Sewer Systems and Wastew~ter Treatment Plants, was
adopted as new rules by R.1988 d.205, effective May 2, 1988 as R.l988
d.205. See: 19 N.J.R. 2227(b), 20 N.J.R. 980(a).
Subchapter 2, Standards for Construction of Individual Subsm:face
Sewage Disposal Systems, was repealed by R.l989 d.450 and recodified
to N.J.A.C. 7:9A, effective August 21, 1989, (operative January I,